

Government Notice No. 50 of 2009

**THE PUBLIC HEALTH ACT**

**Regulations made by the Minister under sections 193  
and 194 of the Public Health Act**

1. These regulations may be cited as the Public Health (Restrictions on Tobacco Products) (Amendment) Regulations 2009.
2. In these regulations –  
“principal regulations” means the Public Health (Restrictions on Tobacco Products) Regulations 2008.
3. Regulation 3 of the principal regulations is amended in paragraph 3 –
  - (a) by inserting, after the word “owner”, a comma; and
  - (b) by deleting the word “for” and replacing it by the word “of”.
4. Regulation 4 of the principal regulations is amended in paragraph (a)(vi), by deleting the words “does not display” and replacing them by the word “displays”.
5. The Fourth Schedule to the principal regulations is amended in paragraph 4(c), by deleting the words “40 percent” and “90 percent” and replacing them by the words “60 percent” and “70 percent”, respectively.

Made by the Minister on 27 May 2009.